# OP \$90.00 3717915

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Doolin & Associates, LLC		02/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDn2K, LLC
Street Address:	17304 Preston Road
Internal Address:	Suite 430
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75252
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717915	PEOPLE REPORT
Registration Number:	4219697	THE RESTAURANT INDUSTRY SNAPSHOT
Registration Number:	3981951	BLACK BOX INTELLIGENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142388401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2142388400

Email: lisa.cast@griffithbates.com

Correspondent Name: Scott L. Harper

Address Line 1: 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TDN2K
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott L. Harper
SIGNATURE:	/scott I. harper/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0798

900327250

source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0799

## **Form 424** (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

This space reserved for office use.

#### Certificate of Amendment

# Entity Information

	Entity information
The name of the filing entity is:	
THOMAS DOOLIN & ASSOCIATES, L	LC
State the name of the entity as currently shown of the entity, state the old name and not the ne	n in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name aw name.
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate	entity type below.)
☐ For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
✓ Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing ent	ity by the secretary of state is: 801039265
The date of formation of the entity is:	01/28/88
	Amendments
(If the purpose of the certificate of amer The amendment changes the certificate filing entity. The article or provision is	1. Amended Name indiment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) of formation to change the article or provision that names the amended to read as follows:
The name of the filing entity is: (state the TDn2K, LLC	ne new name of the entity below)

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

### 2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

6

Form 424

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0800** 

	(Comp	Registe plete either A or B, br	red Agent it not both. Also complete	C.)	
A. Th	e registered agent is at				
OR B. The	e registered agent is an	individual reside	nt of the state whose r	name is:	
WILL	-IAM	E	SCH AFFLER		
rirsi Name		M.I.	Last Name		Sıffix
The person	n executing this instru- ted to serve as register	ment affirms that	the person designated	d as the new rea	gistered agent
C. The bus	siness address of the re	gistered agent an	d the registered office	address is:	
17304	PRESTON RD.	STE 430	DALLAS	TX	75252
Street Address	(No P.O. Box)		City		Code
	3, Oth	er Added, Altere	d, or Deleted Provisi	ons	
is insufficient	s or additions to the certific , incorporate the additiona er information on format.	cate of formation may I text by providing a	y be made in the space pronattachment to this form.	vided below. If the Please read the ins	space provided tructions to this
Text Area (The a	ttached addendum, if any, is i	ncorporated herein by r	eference.)		
Add eac reference of	h of the following pro the added provision a	visions to the cert nd the full text ar	ificate of formation. Ge as follows:	The identificatio	n or
Alter ead reference of	ch of the following pro the altered provision a	ovisions of the cer and the full text of	tificate of formation. f the provision as amer	The identification ided are as follo	on or ws:
Delete ea	ach of the provisions ic	lentified below fro	om the certificate of fo	ormation.	

# Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0801

# Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

B. This document becomes effective at the date of signing. The delayed effective of	
passage of time. The 90th day after the date	
The following event or fact will cause the d	ocument to take effect in the manner described below:
materially false or fraudulent instrument an	Execution ct to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a d certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is crning the entity to execute the filing instrument.
Date: 2/28/13	
В	y:
	William E. Schoffe
	Signature of authorized person  WILLIAM E. SCHAFFLER
	Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 424

**RECORDED: 06/09/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0802